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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P487220

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P35355)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/1/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
FAIL-SAFE

ORLG-24-4-INS-A125-LD4-3HI-50-120-EDD-90

2X4 ORL LED LUMINAIRE WITH A125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

13561.2 lumens

N/A

102.7 lumens/watt
1.17/1.21/1.32

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

132
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P487220

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-4-INS-A125-LD4-3HI-50-120-EDD-90
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P487220

CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-4-INS-A125-LD4-3HI-50-120-EDD-90

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =
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=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 101 97 107 102 99 95
100 92 85 79 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 66 89 79 72 66
83 72 63 57 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34
57 44 36 31 56 44 36 30
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
7104 7104 7104
7104 7053 7065
7004 6981 6988
6884 6876 6880
6745 6803 6799
6587 6715 6737
6427 6615 6669
6268 6472 6501
6054 6327 6323
5833 6108 6168
5613 5903 5982
5377 5695 5729
5150 5492 5453
4880 5156 5055
4497 4735 4520
3977 4142 3617
3199 3243 2528
2095 2005 1471

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
68
61
55
50
46
42
39
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111
95
81
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61
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48
43
39
35
32

10

111
92
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65
55
48
42
37
34
30
28

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
66
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C
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92
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47
42
38
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10

106
90
75
64
55
48
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37
33
30
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20
10
50

102
91

80
71
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57

52
47
44
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P487220
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-4-INS-A125-LD4-3HI-50-120-EDD-90

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 496.3 3.7 o° 5280 5280 5280 5280 5280

10°-20° 1395.4 10.3 5° 5260 5225 5222 5257 5231 498
20°-30° 2077.5 15.3 15° 4942 4951 4936 4968 4939 1391
30°-40° 2445.3 18.0 25° 4437 4457 4523 4587 4538 2044
40°-50° 2451.8 18.1 35° 3816 3834 3940 3984 3958 2377
50°-60° 2150.0 15.9 45° 3066 3080 3210 3250 3242 2363
60°-70° 1572.1 11.6 55° 2292 2344 2428 2462 2442 2057
70°-80° 810.2 6.0 65° 1533 1567 1619 1614 1588 1516
80°-90° 162.6 1.2 75° 765 771 797 742 696 811
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 136 133 130 104 95 177
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 3969.2 29.3

0°-40° 6414.5 47.3

0°-60° 11016.3 81.2

0°-90° 13561.2 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 13561.2 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P487220
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-4-INS-A125-LD4-3HI-50-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
5279.7 5279.7  5279.7  5279.7  5279.7
5305.7 5279.7 5245.0 5273.9 5268.1
5259.5 5224.8 52219 5256.6 5230.6
5201.7 5196.0 5161.3 51989 51844
5126.7 51209 5109.4 51353 51151
5037.2 50314 5037.2 5051.6 5037.2
4941.9 4950.6  4936.2 4967.9 4939.1
4814.9 4823.6 48525 4864.0 4861.1
4711.0 4716.8 47514  4797.6  4748.5
4575.3 4589.8  4607.1  4690.8 4679.3
4436.8 4457.0 4523.4  4586.9 4537.8
4292.4 4312.7 43935 4439.7 4433.9
4136.6 4156.8  4257.8 43213 42924
3974.9 4009.6  4119.2 41741  4119.2
3816.1 3833.5 39403 3983.6 3957.6
3605.4 3671.8 37786 3807.5 3761.3
3446.7 34495 3602.5 3602.5 3599.7
3241.7 32879 3388.9 3443.8 34149
3065.6 3080.1 3210.0 3250.4  3241.7
2872.2 29299 3025.2 30714 30483
2681.7 2722.1 28203  2880.9 2857.8
2505.6 2537.4 26384  2673.0 26499
2292.0 2344.0 2427.7 2462.3 24421
2107.3 2144.8  2248.7  2260.2  2248.7
1913.8 1957.1 20409 2049.5 2026.4
1729.1 1758.0 1833.0 1835.9 1809.9
1532.8 1567.4 16194 1613.6  1587.7
1339.4 1362.5 1411.6 13914 13625
1143.1 1163.3 1203.7 1174.9 1148.9
952.6 967.0 1001.7 958.4 926.6
765.0 770.7 796.7 741.9 695.7
580.2 586.0 600.4 545.6 493.6
412.8 412.8 418.6 360.8 326.2
259.8 259.8 256.9 213.6 193.4
135.7 132.8 129.9 103.9 95.3
49.1 49.1 40.4 37.5 40.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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